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‘State of Kansas

~Kansas-Corporation Commission... ...

MIKE HAYDEN GOVERNOR Co

KEITH R. HENLEY " . CHAIRMAN DISTRICT # 1 , v CONSERVATION DIVISION .
RICH KOWALEWSKI COMMISSIONER ) 3(')2' W. McArtor - SHARI M. FEIST, DIRECTOR
MARGALEE WRIGHT - - COMMISSIONER : ‘ . 200 Colorado Derby Bidg.
JUDITH McCONNELL © ~ EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Dodge City, Ks 67801 : 202 W. 1st Street

FRANK A. CARO, JR. ~  GENERAL COUNSEL (316) 225-6760 Wichita, KS 67202-1286

(316) 263-3238

May %6, 1988

Rine Exploration Company @@pv
200 West Douglas, Suite 645

Wichita, K5 &7202-2904

Re: Alternate 11 Cement Verification
Hineman "B" #2-18
SW SE SE 18-19-28W
Lane County
AFI #15-101-21,449

Dear Sir:

_ Aftter reviewing the intent to drill form submitted onm  the

above captioned well, no information has been relessed on whether

Alternate 11 cementing has been performed. Either we do not have
an ACO-1 for this w=sll, or it one has been filed, it does not

indicate that Alternate 11 cementing has been done.

F.A.R.. 8E5-3-104 requires that all phases of well completion
must be accomplished within 120 days of the original spud date of

the well. Extensions of time for completion may be granted only
upornt  written request to the Director of the Conservation
Division. The failure to comply with provisions of E.A.R. 82-3-

106 1= punishable by an administrative penalty of #I,000,

The aforementioned deadline has expired or is due to eupire
for . the above captioned well within the next thirty (ZC davys.
I fthe required work has been completed, please send a copy of
the cement job ticket, bond log, or temperature survey to the
Wichita office and to this office.

I+ cementing has not been completed, please contact this
office ﬁn§$ﬂﬁg ')gm@gﬁh CENMNTFOayER to  avoid  administrative

penalties. pur i1mmediate attention is appreciated.
Sincerely, e Re;
te. Attt ””%‘;g%
Steve Durrant ' J ' Mw
District Supervisor a?\ ; Q%%
. mfg”b
Q’IQ o,

et et R e




RINE EXPLORATION COMPANY.

Pa——

M. BRADFORD RINE

i‘a"\ LOHATION CO.

B | > WICHITA; KANSAS |

May 31, 1988

Mr. Steve Durrant

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSICON
302 W. McArtor

Dodge City, KS 67801

Re: #2-18 Hineman "B"
Swh SE% SE% Sec. 18-198-28W
Lane (ounty, Kansas

Dear Mr. Durrant:

In accordance with our telephone conversation
this morning, please find enclosed copies of the
invoice from Allied for the cementing of the
surface casing, the invoice from Halliburton for
cementing and the Engineer's report regarding
the campletion of the #2-18 Hineman "B" well.

If you have additional questions regarding
this information,-please give us a call at your
convenience.

Sincerely,

RINE EXPLORATION COMPANY

Ginger Kelley

Kansas Corporation Commission
200 ®lorado Derby Ruilding
202 W. 1lst Street

Wichita, KS 67202

216.267.1333 SUITE 645 .300 W. DOUGLAS — WICHITA, KANSAS 67202
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™ ' , LLIED CEMEI TING COMPANY, INC. - A
™
o ie P. 0. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ‘ @
i ‘,;f"'r ' ' @‘ ; ; i
.~ Abererombie Dritiing Tuc. INVbice No. 5069
w .“::;!" 5 ~ ¢ o
i ____gg*_gnio;_eem PURCHASE ORDER NO.
____ Wichita, Kanmee 67202 ——— " LEASE NAME Hiceman B 7-18
oATE ~—Jan, 4, 1988 X
SERVICE AND MAT-'ERIALS AS FOLLOWS: . // ]
|
Common 165 sks @$5.00 $ 825,00
Gel 3 sks, @$6,75 20,25 3 |
Chloride 5 sks @$20,00 . 5200500 . bon oo - § - 945,25 {
|
Handling 163 sks 30,75 123,75 Ja
Mileage (37)173 sks @$0,03¢ per sk per mi 192,03 ;
Surface ° 360000 |
Mi, @§1.00 pmp. trk, 37.00 !
1 plug - 40,00 752
RECEIVED 8 |
STATE CORPORATION commuss!on3 Téenl $ 1,698,03 ;
]
Cement circ, JUN - 1 1u83 wa.,.%
j
CONSE_RV_ATION DIVISION ) ’
| Wichita, KansaBHARK YOU 58 .44 ‘9
. | Dos s 130 "
All Pnocs A:e ‘}Y‘ Plylblc 20th of Moath PFollowing Date of lnvoice. % of 1% Charged Thereafter %
[ ‘ i Handling /éﬁ ,J.ZS.__ —/0‘7-3’-7 -
DEPTHof Job Mileage, 3 7 _LQ:ZIQZ
Reference: /Um / 7%/ &vTé ) Oﬁ Sub Total
/= &S /52/(/ _Y0.00 - |
37 e L3700 | il )R 6,0
Sab Total Floating Equipment . :
Tax '
, | | Y3700 ToA#, ? 169803
- Remarks: Ry er» T 332, &1
% — v :
Clnter] Dop f{/,,//\p A 7]3[(' 30 4
’ U /3538 2

J

TE
IN

N I




S

i Bend Kansas

Phone Plainville 913-434-2812
Phone Ness City 913-798-3842

';“:‘..:;‘;‘”“”%ALLIED CEMENTENG CO., INC. 2103

Ly ” ﬂ/'ﬁt

Home Office P. O. Box' 31

Russell, Kansas 67665

Tax

U [ Sec. | Twp. ] Range \ Called Out | On Locagon Jot;/ | Fm?
&l o ’7/ /
owe /= /=L o s\t |9 Tl 7 oy | A 7 D
-~ _ unty te
Lease // e | Wl No. F + - </ Location 2, g Ljzid &S - DA ¢ | 3
Contractor ( / o, / \ Owner }'// nle / /__"‘/4'—15:_ . R
To Allied C Co., 1
Type Job SL/K 7[;( ¢ & qu arf her:ll)];'et:gc;:istcd ton:ent cementing equipment and 1f\ux'msh N
cementer and helper to assist owner of contractor to do work as liste
Hole Size /92 '/l/ e %L_- — |
F:sg, 33 # 37<./ Depth -O / o ‘é__'___ ______!l gl;arge # /)/ —
Tbe. Si Depth . T
&> = __’__MSU“‘ _,_[Z/yu.@a\,, &A&ZI/L)_.__#_,_,
Drill Pi Depth
— . iy IRl sue oy (7RO Z
Tool Depth The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent of
) - contractos D . .
Cement Left in Csg. )4 / Shoe Joint |
! Pu;chase Order No. Ne
Press Max. Minimum \ 4 %/ (//\ w~'-~£“‘ ‘¢
Meas Line J e :; » Displace /é /;\; [3//3/ \ T CEMENT ;
Perf. B \1 e
— ;  Amount
EQUIP |_ Ordered / L
/2SS \; Cénsistihg of
No. Cementer p ,: . “; ‘\ Common
- i - - --{ Poz. Mix
Pumptrk /5 Helper .~:>L;,€ E :
No. Cementer ATE C CORPORATION gﬁ&m > };3/
Pumptrk ) He.lpe: T Quickset
| é Driver ’0/ . é ,./JU _’j__1 fole)
| Bulkuk <L /gc
)‘ Bulktck " Driver T #——“#— —
I WVATION Dl L ——;M——-——»‘.———» -
’;‘ —Wichita, Kans IS0 ating /> s~ . T\ /3.5
| DR Micsse, 3 7 /$2.03
U \ %/ g K ]%,/ Sub Toral i
) =S A |
‘ 37 Mo o toul )R &1, 0

Floating Equipment

Trtn/ 7// 98.03_

. Remarks:

e e e
e ———

rout | L3 ZQQ\

Cdhl¢er] 212 f//A;

%M ,Ow/m 33941

447/@_//35:___‘[,fr,
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W?ﬁ w3 cusro:wea AGENT 5 i
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4 FILE NO.
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RINE EXFL
SUITE 645
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THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE KIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE/ ?PLICABLE BUT NEVER
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PQULY & COMPANY @PY

910 One Main Place
- . Wichita, KS. 67202-1312
Phone (316) 264-0490

RECEIVED
February 15, 1988 MAR 1 C 1988

*RINE_EXPLORATION CO.
O

Rine Exploration
J00 W. Douglas, Suite 6495
Wichita, KRS 67202

: n 113 ’ H
RE: Hineman "E" 2-18 STATECORPERE%IO\,CED
SW SE SE Section 18-195-28W COMMISSION
lLane County, kansas
CONSERVATIQ
WELL DATA | Wichita Kglglavslsm

LTD: 4727°
RTD: 4725°
Zero KRB: 27937 (3 AGL)
Surf Csg: 8-5/8" 261°
Logs: Welex Guard Sidewall Neutron, Computer Analyzed
Log

PIPE DATA

1-18-88 Ran 115 jts. of 4.5" 10.54% J-55 8rd csg. as follows top to
bottom. Total Talley = 4799.54° (2 out).

"KER to top of csg. + 5.00°
92 jts. 4-1/2" csg. 2133.20°
1 Hal. Fo tool 2.50°
L2 jts. 4-1/2" 2945.41"°
1 Hal. IFV 0.00°
1 shoe jt. 41,55°
1 guide shoe ' 1.00°
Csg. set at (2° of bottom 4728.66 "
PBTD at 4686.11°
Fo. tool at 2138.20°

Centralizers at 4686°, 4607, 4563, 4521, 4437, 43137,
4231, 4148°, 2180°, 2099’

Basket at 2158°

Scratchers at 4526'-4556°, 4359 ' —-4269° and 4339 -4249°

Circulatevl.S hours
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Page 2

‘Completion Report

Rine Exploration ' R " Hineman "B" 2-18

2-8-88

2-9-88

2-11-88

CEMENT DATA

Hal pump 30 bbl salt flush.‘ﬁ‘bbl FW spacer, S00 gal super
flush K. Pump 175 sx EA-2 cement .75% CFRZ2 (Thixotropic).

Pump at 15.5 ppg. Pump at 6 BPM. Good circ. Displace

plug w/74.5 bbl. FW. Plug down @ 11:13 a.m. with 1350
psi. Holding OK 1-19-88.

COMPLETION REPORT

Chase Well Service MIRU DDD. Csg. swab dry. Service acid
dump 300 gal. 10% Acetic acid. Electra Log perf 4541 '-45°
4 SPF, 16 holes. Wait 1 hr. FL 3100° down (1100 of
£illup). Swab 1 hr. rec'd 15.2 bbl eil. FL @ 3100, 1/2
hr. test fluid @ 2500° down 2000° of fluid, rec’d 1.17 bbl
gassy oil. SDON 4:30 p.m.

FL @ 1200 down (3342° of fillup in 15.5 brs.) GSwab test.

H

S. Pull Bbls. % 0il

4.64 100% Gassy

4.64 1007%

8.12 100%

S.51 100%.

2,69 100% 2300 down
31.18

3

B DR -
NEE DS

.5

Unload used 2-3/8" tbg. frbm Fox 1-25 steamed and tested.
Run Hal. BP. Set @ 2794°. Pull 1 jt. SDON

Hal. to cement FO tool. Pressure BPF to 1200 psi OK. Spot
1 sx sand. FPull up open FO tool. Pump 1.5 BFM @ 1000
psi. No blow on surface csg. Close FU pressure BP to
1500 psi. Holding OK. Pump 2.5 EPM 20 bbls. Slight
blow, slight returns. Pump 300 gal. super flush kK. Pump
450 s» HLC, 2% CC, 1/4% flocele. Got good circulation
with 275 sx out. Trace of cement when SD close to
surface. Reverse out set FO tool pressure test to 1200
psi OK. Pull tbg. Circulate sand release BF. Pull 2
Jjts. SDON :

Full BP. FKRun tbg. % rods as follows top to bottom:

KB to top of tbg. + 5.00°
144 jts. used 2-3/8" 4.7# API 4551 .24
1 SN 1.10°
1 mud anchor _16.00"
Set @ 4571, 34"
sn RECEIVED 4558, 24

'GTATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Run 180 used 3/4" rods, 2 x 1-1/4" x 12° BHD pump with 6°
gas anchor. Hung on. ygﬁq gbggged pumping.

CONSERVATION DIVISION
.Wichita, Kansas
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'STATE CORPORATION COMISSION OF KANSAS D | APt wo. 15-. 1007215449 o iiiiiiiieeeeeneaan,
OIL & GAS CONSERYAT 0N DIVISION :

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM .' CoUNtYee A, st teterrennncserccnnascessannnnetonanns
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY _ o East
| DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE | R SEEL SEY sec. 8. mwpl28.rgelBW. T West
q:erafor. License: ' ogoonznoooﬁoo-iooo-{:tOOOOOOOOOOOO' -%03000-0..oo F+ North from Soufheas‘f Mrner of 'Secﬂon
Name ooo-oo----ooSa-oEoo:;;g4§ra l'o'r}' gn;@anx 0990000u0|0- F+ West from Southeast Corner’ of Section
" Address .'......'..l..t?q....‘{l.g..é.s.."..'...... ’ ('bf’: Locate well In mloﬂ P'af below)

8800000000000 00000000000000 ..'..'.'...." " " _

CH‘y/S‘rafe/le .Wg“..m;.a.l..ﬁs......?....7.29.0.'.v Lease Name.-.HJ-{I....R..?.........-.-.Well #00001-800-

Inland Purchasing Hlney ' o
Purcna”r"”.““"“"h]'_{;.a.;.f{.s."é‘féb. LA R RS F'Q'd Name.--nu......“....-.......................

M. Bradfo Producing Formaﬂon.F.‘?.r:t..??.0.131.:.....................
Operator Contact Person selesssSssssesecesscsscnses - . .
PhONE eeeeeeees s siO/26272418 o on........ | . Elevation: G"ound...%??.().............KB..,2.7.9.§. seene
549 - ' : Section Plat _
e +oses e BESTCHITOIS BEH DG, TG T T e
—— 1 4620
‘Wellsite @ologlsf.....-...lf?..ﬁ.!f.@................ 1. ‘ 0 B S b
Phone............. ./.2..:5.4.];?............... ” . : F IEEE EETE BRI <t +-43630
+————{3300
. . . S S * . [ © 1 +-42970
Designate Type of Oomplcﬂon- e ey - n e ~={ 2640
X New Well _ _ Re-Entry - ¥Workover - T 11311 “123;3
_ bR Pl eso
X ol SWD __. Temp Abd S e 11320
~—_ Gas Iy De|ayed Oomp T U ?“*:gg
___Dry : Other (Core, Water Supply efc.)j ’ S e E i (iJ v {330
If OWNO: old well info as follows: oéoécéoéoéoégoot‘: '
Operator seesescsccscsceccesasscocscsssssccccs §§ §§§§§§§§§ @ o a83
Wel |l Name R R P YRR P TN
Compe Dat@ eessessccscseesOid Total Depthecses WATER SUPPLY IM"ORMATIW
. e . Dlsposlflon of Produced Water: ) Dlsposal
WEI.L HlST(RY [bcke* # cecececececscccvenec 3 Wessurlﬂg
Orilling Method: ~~ ~ S L ' -
"X Mud Rotary Alr Ro*rary HCabIe ' Questions on this portion of the ACO-1 c&ll: B
01/04/88 01/18/88 02/11/88 Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717
esecssessccne essecesssscscns ececesscaceccee Source of Water: : —88-26
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date Division of Water Resources Permit #..'I:“...........
' y '
.?7.2.5........ .4.6..8?.......... x Groundwafer.3..6.d..Ff North from Southeast Corner
Total Depth PBTD - (el l) .......Ff Wesf from Southeast Corner of - .
268 Sec Twp . Rge East West
Anount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented a+.....fee+ o T
Multiple Sfage Cementing Collar Used? ___Yes X No Sur face Water...ss.Ft North from Southeast Gorner ’
If yes, show depth S0tecssscsscarccnsases foot (S’rream,pond etclesesesFt West from Southeast Corner ,
If alternate 2 completion, cement circulated " Sc | Twp  Rge- East West .
fr‘om...'....u-ufee‘f dep‘fh tOeeeseecseW/ eeeeeSX cmt - ST
Cement Oampany NAME evecccccvscescssccccsscsccscsces : Other (explaln)................-......;..........
INVOTCO # sevesvonnserssensssossonsscssscnnsancanne | . (purchased. from city, R.W.D. #)

INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission,
200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichlta, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any well. Rule
82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply. :

Information on slde two of this form wliil be held confidential for a period ‘of 12 months |f requesfed
In writing and submitted with the form. .See rule 82-3-107-for confldentiality In exdess.of 12 months.

One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. SubmH' P-4 form with
all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Al 1 requirements of the statutes, rules and regutations promu!lgated to regulate the oll and gas Industry have

been fully compiied with and the stat en’ts@::iomplefe and correct to the best of my knowledge.
" ’w Slgna‘hﬁ}g oottot%oo Peee e % (TR YR TR TN I KoCoc. G:F'CE USE mLY

'
K w
: (M. Bradford Rine)/ F Letter of Confidentiality Attached :g
Title.....Fragident. & Gelodist............ pate .0; /951/..... ¢ "/ Wireline Log Recelved ° 10
C Drillers Timelog Recelved F |
y - Distribution : l |
Subscribed and sworn to before me this « 4 .day of. JEEGR....... v Kee SWD/Rep ,ysgw\"c"‘ ITI{\'““ ‘
1988.... “/keS T Plug —.,Mh{euq\\w\f 3

Notary Publlc. X ; 0(’“7774.2@64/&/ - - N(\_C,—@pgclfy)

Glnge L Iﬂtc}’lell ...........‘....‘..'..‘..'.... ...q..
Da*e Commission EXp'reSoJum'll]l‘a19.-.o......oovoacoooouco-oun_ooo -..l‘....l.ol.l....o...»l..l\.‘.( Koooo

al K\‘-"

c%"-“ﬁ'

Cw

GINGER L. MITCHELL - T
NOTARY PUBLIC 2 Form ACO-1 (5 ngw

e - STATE OF KANSAS
MY APPY. EXPIRES Qé - 9P




SIDE TWO

Rine Exploration Compan

IIBII
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2-18

Opera‘for Name eceesssccee ®sscessessssccne cooYooonooc-oo Lease Name..I-H'l:l.......‘...‘...........NelI FeCecones

19 South . 28 West

SBC...];Q...'. Twp....-..... Rge.-n. (XX} [Z]Wes"l’ Counfy.c-o.oloa.rioloe..ooo;ooo'oﬁoocooco..ooocoo.ooo.on

WELL LOG

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores.

'

Report all drill stem

tests giving interval tested, time too! open and closed, flowing and shuf—ln pressures, whether shut-in
pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole femperafure, fluid recovery, and flow rates
if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.

I.l'..IOOOODIO......'.....'.l....'.........0.'.........0'0..0‘000!....C.OOQ.C....:..0'..000000...I'OO...CC'OO0.0

I L

Drill Stem Tests Taken Xlves [Jno | X Formation Description
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [X]Yes [ JNo | [XKLog”. . . .[X] Sample
Cores Taken . [1Yes [X)No | i
DST #1: 4213'-4250"' (LKC H, I zone) 30-45-30-60. Strorig Name Top Bottom
blow, rec. 2310' sulphur water. | SAMPLE TOPS
IFP 194 - 787 ISIP. 1109 - |2nhydrite 2122 + 673 {
FFP 883 - 1044 FSIP 1109 | Base Anhydrlte 2153 + 642
DST #2: 4256'-4266' (LKC J zore) 15-45-30-60. Strong | Heebner ..+ 3950 -1155
blow, rec. 20' clean oil, 350' sulphur water. | Lansing 3994 -1199
IFP 21 - 75 ISIP 1087 _ | Mississippian 4635 -1840
FFP 140 - 162 FSIP 1087 | RID__ 4725 -1930
DST #3: 4322'-4342"" (Upper L zone) 30-30-30-30. Weak | Z-TOG TOPS
blow, died in 15 min., rec. 20' socm. - | Anhydrite 2122 + 673
FFP 43 - 43 FSIP 43 | Lansing 4000 -1205
DST #4: 4338'-4385' (Lower L zone & Upper Marmaton) | Stark 4286 -1491
30-60-30-90. Strong blow, rec. 160' clean gassy oil, | Base Kansas City 4372 -1577
1410 SlllphUI? water. I Marmaton ) 4393 -1598
IFP 118 - 432 ISIP 991 . | Fort Scott 4541 -1746
DST #5: 4497'-4635' (Pawnee, Fort Scott, Cherokee) ILTD 4727 -1932
30-60-30-60. Strong blow, gas to surface immediately | !
on 2nd open, rec. 1170' clean gassy oil, 500' froggy | - IFP 194 - 356 ISIP 1173
muddy gassy oil (50° gas\ 45/ oil, 5% mud) 43 gravity loil. FFP 465 - 562 FSIP 1130
i ] CASTNGRECORD [ X |New [ __J Used ! ' |
| - Report all\s frIngs set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc, |
| Type and |
|Purpose of String | Size Hole | Size Casing | Weight | setting | Type of | #Sacks | Percent: |
| | Oritied | set (in 0.0.) | Lbs/Ft. | Depth | Cement | Used | Additives |
L I I | L I I I I
S A e
| Rroduction, ol L8 L AGAL.LLL 10 12847291, . |........,..|..175...|3/.4... $GERA2
I I | |
|

L

PERFORATION RECORD | Acld, Fracfure, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
lShofs Per Foofl Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforafedl (Amount and Kind of Material Used)|

Depth

Io'oooooovco'ooo

|...'...C.....C.‘....l.....'....O......O“...

4541 . gals.10%
[ EE RN ENRE NN NY N (XN .'.'.. -.....Oll.l.....'0'...'.‘0..000. . .'l ‘.
I'QOOO...OCOQ..|.00"‘....'...0.00.....'.000..00000'..000...
|..0...‘..000‘.I.0

oo o.t'c!0Ooo'o'ooooooo.oooovoooo-oo

acetic .acid....

0000000‘00000.-ootoo.lo.ttt.boc'.ooI

(AR R RN TR X

LA A RN NN NN N ]

LA RN RN NN NI

9000000000

| TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer at

| 2 Y3550 . —

.O.'.C.....'...‘..Q...............00000000l..0.C...ll.'.......i".....O...O'.‘

Liner Run [Cjyes [_INo

Disposition of gas: || Vented (7] open Hole X pertoration

A

[ Jused on Lease . «
© H Dual ly Complefed

Commingled

P AT 85 PRIt N, 3 By

s

,"H3Y ) ARG

T, YEAT v

o dn‘;J Ty i LS
ey
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DSOId ' D Other (Speclfy) XX IR '
A

i

&

|pate of First Production Produclng Method
02/18/88 [JFlowing X]Pumping [T]Gas Lift[T]Other (explain)ecesssacanes
| - oilt | Gas | Water  Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
| | | | . ' :
T estimated Production Ty [ < 0 F P S R demsa
| | Per 24 Hours [> _ | | - |
| | 75 Bbis | —  MCF| Bbls _ CFPB® -
x| | | |
METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

<4545




